MillLine
Tungaloy Report No. 421S2-G
Shoulder milling cutter
Expansion 2
Economical shoulder mill series with
3 cutting-edged inserts now offering
small-diameter cutters from ø8 mm
2 TUNG -TRI

Large radius
wiper
Excellent vertical wall surface accuracy
Cutter marks
Competitor’s insert (with 2 cutting-edge)
Cutter
Insert
Workpiece
Cutting speed
Feed per tooth
Depth of cut
Width of cut
Coolant
Overhang length
Machine
: EPA04R010M10.0-02 (ø10 mm, z = 2)
: TOMT040204PXER-MM AH3225
: S55C / C55
: Vc = 200 m/min
: fz = 0.07 mm/t
: ap = 3 mm x 4 pass
: ae = 0.5 mm
: Air blast
: 20 mm
: Vertical M/C, HSK63A
Cutter
Insert
Workpiece
Cutting speed
Feed per tooth
Depth of cut
Width of cut
Coolant
Overhang length
Machine
: EPA04R025M25.0-06 (ø25 mm, z = 6)
: TOMT040204PXER-MM AH3225
: S50C / C50
: Vc = 200 m/min
: fz = 0.07 mm/t

M
S
D
C
90°
(KAPR)
APMX
R
R R
GAMP = +12.1°~ +12.2°, GAMF = -14.2°~ -18.3°
EPA04R008M08.0-01 CSPB-1.8L3.3 IP-6DB
EPA04R010 - 025... CSPB-1.8L3.6 IP-6DB
APMX DC CICT DCONMS LS LH LF WT(kg)
EPA04R008M08.0-01 3.5 8 1 8 48 12 60 0.02 TOMT04...
EPA04R010M10.0-02 3.5 10 2 10 60 20 80 0.04 TOMT04...
EPA04R010M10.0-02L 3.5 10 2 10 65 35 100 0.05 TOMT04...
EPA04R012M12.0-02 3.5 12 2 12 60 20 80 0.06 TOMT04...
EPA04R012M12.0-03 3.5 12 3 12 60 20 80 0.06 TOMT04...
EPA04R012M12.0-02L 3.5 12 2 12 85 35 120 0.09 TOMT04...
EPA04R016M16.0-03 3.5 16 3 16 70 20 90 0.12 TOMT04...
EPA04R016M16.0-04 3.5 16 4 16 70 20 90 0.12 TOMT04...
EPA04R016M16.0-03L 3.5 16 3 16 105 35 140 0.19 TOMT04...
EPA04R020M20.0-04 3.5 20 4 20 70 30 100 0.21 TOMT04...
EPA04R020M20.0-05 3.5 20 5 20 70 30 100 0.21 TOMT04...
EPA04R020M20.0-04L 3.5 20 4 20 165 35 200 0.44 TOMT04...
EPA04R025M25.0-05 3.5 25 5 25 80 35 115 0.39 TOMT04...
EPA04R025M25.0-06 3.5 25 6 25 80 35 115 0.39 TOMT04...
EPA04R025M25.0-04L 3.5 25 4 25 160 40 200 0.7 TOMT04...
P � �
M �
K �
N

120
80
40
0
AP
M
X
AP
M
X aeøD1, 2 øD3
A
RM
PX
DC APMX RMPX A øD1 øD2 øD3 ae
EPA04R008… 8 3.5 0.3° 0.02 12.8 15.6 13.6 7.5
EPA04R010… 10 3.5 0.2° 0.02 16.8 19.6 17.6 9.5
EPA04R012… 12 3.5 0.15° 0.02 20.8 23.6 21.6 11.5
EPA04R016… 16 3.5 0.1° 0.02 28.8 31.6 29.6 15.5
EPA04R020… 20 3.5 0.1° 0.02 36.8 39.6 37.6 19.5
EPA04R025… 25 3.5 0.1° 0.02 46.8 49.6 47.6 24.5
*
S50C / C50SNCM439 / 40CrNiMoA
Machine partRotator shaft
Slotting